UNCLE %¥ion

Business Fee Schedule

As of January 1, 2026

Business Account Fees

Business Basic Checking Monthly Account Maintenance Fee....... $5.00
Excess Transaction Fees:

Business Savings (over 25 per month).................. $2.00 per transaction
Business Money Market (over 25 per month) ....... $2.00 per transaction

Business Basic Checking (over250 per month) .... $0.50 per transaction
Business Premier Checking (over 500 per month). $0.50 pertransaction

Minimum Balance Fee:

Business Premier Checking ($5,000 min balance) ...................... $15.00
Excess Transaction fee for cash transactions*

Business Savings ($500/month) ..........cccccceveveveciiieenenns $.10 per $100
Business Basic Checking ($1,500/month).............ccccc..... $.20 per $100
Business Premier Checking ($2,500/month).................... $.10 per $100
Business Money Market ($500/month) ..........cccccceverenene $.20 per $100
Cashier's ChECK .......ccccoiiiireieeee e $5.00
Cashier'sCheck-Non-Member..........c.cccooiniiienieniencneeeeen $15.00
Cashier'sCheck Stop Payment/Reissue...........c.cccooevceneeneenen. $30.00
MONEY OFAEN ...ttt $5.00
Money Order REISSUE..........ccvirieiriinieirieeiesec e $30.00
Overdraft Transfer (each overdraftfrom shares) ..........cc.cccocce.. $5.00
Non-Sufficient Funds, ltem Paid (Courtesy Pay).........c..cccceeueeeee $14.00
Non-Sufficient Funds, ltem Returned ...........cccooiiiiiiiiceiieee $14.00
Returned Deposit ltem (Third Party) ........cccocooeveienieiiieeee. $15.00

Returned Deposit Item (Selfto Self) .......ccooeviiieiiiiiiiieeee $35.00
Stop Payment (includes ACH) ..o $30.00
Stop PaymentCancellation ............cccoeieiiiiiiiiiniiieee e $30.00
StatementMailing.........cccooeiiiiiiiiicesee $2.00 per month
Money Market Below Minimum Balance Fee.............. $10.00 permonth

Dormant Account (balancesless than $10,000) ....... $10.00 per month

ESCheat NOtICE ......ccveeeeeiceeeee e $2.00

Safe Deposit Box Fees

Box Size Annual Rent

3X B $75.00

55X B $100.00

X 10, $125.00

5X 10 $150.00

T0XT0. e $175.00

LOStKEY (TKEY)..ivuiiiiiieiie ettt $50.00
Drill Box (for non-paymentor2 [0stKeys)........cccccveeeiieeiieniiineene $199.00
Late Fee (60 days orgreaterpastdue)............ccccvveveeeneennnnnne. $10.00
Late Fee (90days or greaterpastdue)..........cccceveniviiiieninnnne. $25.00

Card/Shared Branching Fees
ATMPointof Sale PUIChESE...........cceeiiiiienieeeee e $0.35
ATM Transferat Non-UNCLE/Non-CO-OP ATM........cccooeveenveneennen. $2.00
ATM Withdrawal at Non-UNCLE/Non-CO-OP ATM.........ccovvrvenennn. $2.00
ATM Balance Inquiry at Non-UNCLE/Non-CO-OP ATM ................... $2.00
ATM Adjustment froman UNCLE ATM........cocoviiiiiiinneceecceeen $5.00
ATM Adjustment fromaNon-UNCLEATM.........cccccocvvennene $5.00- $35.00
ATM Empty Envelope at Non-UNCLE ATM........ccccoviiiiiniiiiinns $50.00
Shared Branching Adjustment Fee............cocoiiiiiniiiieniiicceen $10.00
Wire Transfer Fees
INCOMINGWITE ...ttt $15.00
DomMestic OULZOING.......c.coverieirecricie ettt $30.00
Foreign OULgOING ........ccveiuiiiieciecie et $45.00
AMENAMENE OF TIECET ....cviuiiiieieiteeie ettt $25.00
Miscellaneous Fees
Coin Counting—Member............c.ccocoviiiiiiiiiieen 6% of coinrun
Coin Counting—Non Member.............coccoviiiiiiinnnen. 10% of coin run
Pay-By-Phone/Web (each transaction) ............cc.cooiiiiiiinnnnne. $25.00
Special Cash Order Request(each)...........ccocoiviiiiiiiiiiii.n. $10.00
Copy of Statement/Account Printout..............ccccooiiiiiiiienceee, $5.00
Copy ofltem-Deposit/Tax FOmMS.........ccccoeviiiiiiiiiie e $5.00
Copy ofltem - Share Draft (each)..........ccooveeiiiiiiiiiiie s $2.00
Copy ofltem—Credit Card Slip.......ccceiieeiiiieiiieiiie e $35.00
Collection tem - FOTeign .......ccceceieiieieieierese e $25.00
Collection Item - Check/Special Handling...........ccccceevieininenieenne $25.00
Bad Address/LoCator.........cooiveiereeieeeeeee e $25.00
Verifications (Account, Credit, DEpOsit) .........ccccveveerieieeiieiieneene $10.00
Statement Reconcilement/Account Research.................. $25.00 perhour
SSN/TIN Incorrect or MisSiNg ..........ccouvieiniiiiiieiie e, $50.00
Compliance with Legal Orders - Minimum Billing...........cc.cccccn.... $100.00
- DOCUMENLS (PEF COPY) cvvevverveerrieriesiesreeseeneeieneenseseesseeseeseeseees $0.10
- Mileage, round trip (Per mile) ........ccceeeevenienenininieieie e $0.20
- Labor (PErhoUr)......ccociiicee e $24.00
- Appearance at Hearing (perday)........c.ccoevereenenecenieneecnnes $50.00
Levy/Garnishment...........cccceeeeuieieiciece e $100.00
Legal ProCeSSFEE .......ccccecuicuiceiceeeecees e $100.00

Fees and charges are subject to change without notice.
Federally insured by NCUA. Equal Housing Lender.



